monthly work won, 1-31 May 2007
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10 29
11 28

14 31
15 19

18 24
19 21

21 25
22 12

25 32
26 18

28 17
29 38
30 23

Bovis Lend Lease
Bowmer & Kirkland
Interserve Projects
Higgins Group
Kier

HBG Construction
Wates

Morgan Sindall
Norwest Holst
Pearce

Gleeson Building
Balfour Beatty
Crispin & Borst
Barr

ISG

Skanska
Stradform

Styles & Wood
Midas Group

Sir Robert McAlpine
Apollo Group
Galliford Try

Rok

Warings

Eric Wright

Miller

Laing O'Rourke
Willmott Dixon
Thomas Vale
Carillion

1 June 2006-31 May 2007

Allies and Morrison

HOK International
Broadway Malyan

EDAW

Renzo Piano Building Workshop
Building Design Partnership
Holder Mathias

Kohn Pedersen Fox

Carey Jones Architects

10 Michael Squire and Partners
11 Chapman Taylor Partnership

OCoONOOG WM

12 Aedas

13 John McAslan & Partners

14 Sheppard Robson
15 Leslie Jones

16 Capita Symonds

17 Hamilton Associates
18 CZWG

19 HLM
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62

22
13
37
12
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407
143
143
140
106
83
83
61
61
42
41
39
37
35
85
31
31
30
30
27
27
27
22
21
20
20
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14
13
13

1,209
1,151
1,118
1,115
750
714
581
500
487
478
456
455
455
448
368
352
332
301
297
264

monthly work won, 1-31 May 2007

1 1 BovislendLlease 3
2 3 Laing ORourke 2
3 13 Taylor Woodrow 5
4 6 Interserve Projects 18
5 14 Bowmer & Kirkland 6
6 - Higgins Group 2
7 5 Kier 39
8 2 Balfour Beatty 40
9 4 HBG Construction 6
10 12 Wates 22
11 15 Morgan Sindall 41
12 9 Norwest Holst 3
13 7 Skanska 12
14 19 Costain 4
15 37 Pearce 7
16 35 Gleeson Building 4
17 10 Galliford Try 10
18 36 Barr 5
19 -  Crispin & Borst 7
20 21 ISG 12
21 -  Stradform 6
22 28 Styles & Wood 10
23 24 Midas Group 8
24 - Sir Robert McAlpine 3
25 29 Apollo Group 6
26 11 Rok 26
27 42 FM Conway 4
28 - Warings 5
29 30 Eric Wright 2
30 20 Miller 2

1 June 2006-31 May 2007

British Nuclear Fuels
Environment Agency
Olympic Delivery Authority
Ministry of Defence

Re3 Waste Partnership
Sellar Property Group
Heron Property Corporation
Edinburgh council
Portsmouth Housing Association 1
10 2010 Rotherham

11 Rotherham council
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12 SEEDA
13 Tees Valley Regeneration
14 Blackpool council

15BG

16 Docklands Light Railway
17 Land Securities

18 Stannifer

19 Scottish Water

20 Strategic Rail Authority
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407
290
196
166
143
140
131
111
83
83
65
62
53,
47
42
41
38
37
37
35
31
30
30
27
27
22
22
21
20
20

6,500
2,000
1,565
1,293
900
751
500
460
351l
330
320
302
300
300
283
278
264
256
251
240



1 June 2006-31 May 2007

1 1 Balfour Beatty 7/57L
2 2 BovislendLease 33
3 5 Laing ORourke 84
4 4 Kier 474
5 6 Morgan Sindall 436
6 7 HBG Construction 106
7 8 Carillion 176
8 11 Taylor Woodrow 67
9 10 Wates 204
10 3 Skanska 157
11 9 Rok 374
12 12 Galliford Try 121
13 13 Bowmer & Kirkland 102
14 16 Interserve Projects 313
15 14 Sir Robert McAlpine 22
16 15 Norwest Holst 54
17 17 Apollo Group 81
18 18 Edmund Nuttall 96
19 19 ISG 101
20 20 Miller 36
21 21 Barr 49
22 24 Costain 41
23 23 Leadbitter 87
24 22 Inspace 35
25 25 May Gurney 39
26 44 Higgins Group 20
27 27 Willmott Dixon 50
28 31 Styles & Wood 78
29 28 Birse 59
30 26 Renew 129

1 June 2006-31 May 2007

1 ECHarris 83
2 Davis Langdon 138
3 Franklin and Andrews 72
4 Turner & Townsend 57
5 Gleeds 65
6 Cyril Sweett 38
7 Gardiner & Theobald 49
8 Faithful & Gould 84
9 WT Partnership 67
10 DBK Group 53
11 AYH 29
12 Welling Partnership 8
13 Burnley Wilson & Fish 14
14 Northcroft 54
15 Tweeds (WYG) 64
16 Doig & Smith 13
17 Jackson Coles 35
18 Laing O'Rourke 1
19 Thomas & Adamson 2

20 Nisbet 39

3,262
2,327
1,911
1,686
1,568
1,472
1,316
1,049
955
919
916
816
707
683
610
594
550
483
433
428
378
341
329
324
283
278
275
256
248
242

5,082
2,365
1,411
757
654
597
578
481
436
421
346
342
328
270
268
223
211
200
197
158



