Top contractors excluding civils monthly work won, 1-31 May 2007					Top contractors including civils monthly work won, 1-31 May 2007			
			mber of projects	Total value (£m)		mber of projects	Total value (£m)	
1	1 13	Bovis Lend Lease Bowmer & Kirkland	3 6	407 143	1 1 Bovis Lend Lease 2 3 Laing O'Rourke	3 2	407 290	
3		Interserve Projects	11	143	3 13 Taylor Woodrow	5	196	
4		Higgins Group	2	140	4 6 Interserve Projects	18	166	
5	5	Kier HBG Construction	38	106	5 14 Bowmer & Kirkland 6 - Higgins Group	6	143	
7		Wates	6 22	83 83	6 - Higgins Group 7 5 Kier	39	140 131	
8	14		39	61	8 2 Balfour Beatty	40	111	
9	9	Norwest Holst	2	61	9 4 HBG Construction	6	83	
		Pearce	7	42	10 12 Wates	22	83	
		Gleeson Building	4	41	11 15 Morgan Sindall	41	65	
12		Balfour Beatty Crispin & Borst	18 7	39 37	12 9 Norwest Holst 13 7 Skanska	3 12	62 53.	
		Barr	4	35	14 19 Costain	4	47	
	19		12	35	15 37 Pearce	7	42	
16		Skanska	7	31	16 35 Gleeson Building	4	41	
17		Stradform	5	31	17 10 Galliford Try	10	38	
	24	Styles & Wood	10	30	18 36 Barr	5	37	
20		Midas Group Sir Robert McAlpine	8	30 27	19 - Crispin & Borst 20 21 ISG	7 12	37 35	
		Apollo Group	6	27	21 - Stradform	6	31	
		Galliford Try	4	27	22 28 Styles & Wood	10	30	
	8	Rok	26	22	23 24 Midas Group	8	30	
	-	Warings	5	21	24 - Sir Robert McAlpine	3	27	
		Eric Wright Miller	2	20 20	25 29 Apollo Group 26 11 Rok	6 26	27 22	
27		Laing O'Rourke	1	15	27 42 FM Conway	4	22	
		Willmott Dixon	3	14	28 - Warings	5	21	
		Thomas Vale	5	13	29 30 Eric Wright	2	20	
30	23	Carillion	3	13	30 20 Miller	2	20	
		Total	271	1,794	Total	320	2,456	
	•	chitects 2006-31 May 2007			Top clients/promoters 1 June 2006-31 May 2007			
		Nu of pro	mber jects	Total value (£m)	Nu of pro	mber ojects	Total value (£m)	
1	ΛIIio	s and Morrison	13	1,209	1 British Nuclear Fuels	1	6,500	
		International	12	1,151	2 Environment Agency	4	2,000	
		idway Malyan	23	1,118	3 Olympic Delivery Authority	8	1,565	
	EDA	W	7	1,115	4 Ministry of Defence	11	1,293	
		zo Piano Building Worksho		750	5 Re3 Waste Partnership	3	900	
		ding Design Partnership er Mathias	32 16	714 581	6 Sellar Property Group 7 Heron Property Corporation	2	751 500	
		Pedersen Fox	1	500	7 Heron Property Corporation 8 Edinburgh council	4	460	
		y Jones Architects	14	487	9 Portsmouth Housing Association		351	
10	Mich	nael Squire and Partners	5	478	10 2010 Rotherham	1	330	
		oman Taylor Partnership	6	456	11 Rotherham council	5	320	
	Aeda		62	455	12 SEEDA	2	302	
		McAslan & Partners	4 22	455 448	13 Tees Valley Regeneration 14 Blackpool council	1	300 300	
		ie Jones	13	368	15 BG	6	283	
		ta Symonds	37	352	16 Docklands Light Railway	10	278	
		ilton Associates	12	332	17 Land Securities	15	264	
18	CZW	/G	2	301	18 Stannifer	2	256	
	HLM		18	297	19 Scottish Water	2	251	
20	3D		30	264	20 Strategic Rail Authority	1	240	
	Tota	I	330	11,829	Total	91	17,441	

Yearly work won

1 June 2006-31 May 2007

Number of

Total

			projects	value(£m)
		- 16 -		
1	1	Balfour Beatty	751	3,262
2	2	Bovis Lend Lease	33	2,327
3	5	Laing O'Rourke	84	1,911
4	4	Kier	474	1,686
5	6	Morgan Sindall	436	1,568
6	7	HBG Construction	106	1,472
7	8	Carillion	176	1,316
8	11	Taylor Woodrow	67	1,049
9		Wates	204	955
10	3	Skanska	157	919
11	9	Rok	374	916
12	12	Galliford Try	121	
				816
		Bowmer & Kirkland	102	707
14	16	Interserve Projects	313	683
	14		22	610
16	15	Norwest Holst	54	594
	17		81	550
18	18	Edmund Nuttall	96	483
19	19	ISG	101	433
20	20	Miller	36	428
21	21	Barr	49	378
22	24	Costain	41	341
23	23	Leadbitter	87	329
24	22	Inspace	35	324
		May Gurney	39	283
26	44	Higgins Group	20	278
	27	Willmott Dixon	50	275
28	31	Styles & Wood	78	256
	28	Birse	59	248
69	20	Dirse	39	240
	26	Donow		2/12
30	26	Renew	129	242
	26	Renew Total		242 25,638
	26		129	
30		Total	129 4,375	
30 To	p qı	Total	129 4,375 s	
30 To	p qı	Total	129 4,375 s	
30 To	p qı	Total	4,375 s 007	25,638
30 To	p qı	Total	4,375 s 007 Number	25,638 Total
30 To	p qı	Total	4,375 s 007	25,638
30 To 1 J	p qu lune	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2	4,375 s 007 Number of projects	25,638 Total value (£m)
30 To 1 J	p qu lune	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2	4,375 s 0007 Number of projects 83	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082
30 To 1 J	p qu lune EC F Davi	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2	4,375 s 0007 Number of projects 83 138	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365
1 1 2 3	p qu lune EC H Davi	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris 5 Langdon klin and Andrews	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411
1 1 2 1 3 4 4 1	p qu lune EC H Davi: Fran Turn	Total Lantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Larris S Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757
1 1 2 1 3 4 5 6	p qu lune EC H Davi: Fran Turn Glee	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris s Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654
To 1 J 3 I 4 5 6 6 0	p qu June EC H Davis Fran Turn Glee Cyrill	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett	129 4,375 s 0007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597
To 1 J 3 I 4 5 (6 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7 (7	p que June EC H Davis Fran Turn Glee Cyril Gard	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris s Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 8	p que June EC H Davis Fran Turn Glee Cyril Gard	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett	129 4,375 s 0007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 (8 1	p que June EC H Davin Fran Turn Glee Cyrill Gard Faith	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris s Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9	p que EC H Davin Fran Turn Glee Cyrill Gard Faith WT F	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris s Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald uful & Gould	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 10	p que EC H Davin Fran Turn Glee Cyrill Gard Faith WT F	Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ful & Gould Partnership	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	p qu June EC H Davi: Fran Turn Glee Cyril Gard Faith WT F DBK	Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ful & Gould Partnership	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 6 7 8 9 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1	p qu June EC H Davis Fran Turn Glee Cyrill WT F DBK AYH Welli	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris 5 Langdon klin and Andrews 6r & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ful & Gould Partnership Group ng Partnership	129 4,375 S 0007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	p qu June EC H Davi: Fran Turn Glee Cyrill WT F DBK AYH Welli Burn	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Klin and Andrews Ler & Townsend Ler & Townsend Ler & Theobald Ler & Gould Cartnership Ler & Group Ing Partnership Ley Wilson & Fish	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328
To 1 J 1 3 J 4 J 5 G 6 G 7 G 8 J 10 J 1 J 1 J 1 J 1 J 1 J 1 J 1 J 1 J	p que June EC H Davi: Fran Turn Glee Gard Faith WT F DBK AYH Wellii Burn Nort	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Kilin and Andrews Langdon Kilin and Andrews Langdon Kilin & Gowld Lartnership Group In Partnership Ley Wilson & Fish Lartnership	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270
1 1 2 1 4 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 5 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	p que EC H Davis Fran Turn Glee Cyril Gard Faith WT F DAYH Welli Burn Nort	Total uantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 larris 5 Langdon klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald inful & Gould Partnership Group ng Partnership ley Wilson & Fish neroft eds (WYG)	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268
1 1 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	p que EC F David Fran Turn Glee Cyril Burn WT F DBK AYHI Burn Nort Twee	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ful & Gould Partnership Group Ing Partnership Ing	129 4,375 S 0007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64 13	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268 223
1 1 3 4 5 6 6 6 7 8 9 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	p que EC H Davis Fran Gard Gard Faith WT F DBK AYH Welli Twee Doig Jack	Total Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Klin and Andrews Ler & Townsend Ler & Townsend Ler & Theobald Ler & Gould Cartnership Ler Wilson & Fish Ler oft Let & WYG Let & WYG Let & Smith Les on Coles	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64 13 35	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268 223 211
1 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	p que EC H Davis Fran Turn GCleel Gard GAYH Welli Burn Ture Doig Jack Lain	Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris S Langdon Kilin and Andrews Langdon Lan	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64 13 35 1	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268 223 211 200
1 2 3 3 4 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	p quue June EC H Paran Turn Glee Cyrill Gard Faith WT F Doig Doig Doig Jack Laing Thon	Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ifful & Gould Partnership Group Ing Partnership Jey Wilson & Fish Incroft Eds (WYG) Smith Son Coles G O'Rourke Inas & Adamson	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64 13 35 1	Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268 223 211 200 197
1 2 3 3 4 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	p que EC H Davis Fran Turn GCleel Gard GAYH Welli Burn Ture Doig Jack Lain Lain	Jantity surveyor 2006-31 May 2 Jarris Langdon Klin and Andrews er & Townsend ds Sweett iner & Theobald ifful & Gould Partnership Group Ing Partnership Jey Wilson & Fish Incroft Eds (WYG) Smith Son Coles G O'Rourke Inas & Adamson	129 4,375 S 007 Number of projects 83 138 72 57 65 38 49 84 67 53 29 8 14 54 64 13 35 1	25,638 Total value (£m) 5,082 2,365 1,411 757 654 597 578 481 436 421 346 342 328 270 268 223 211 200

965

Total

197 158

15,325